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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Huma Abedin [Huma@clintonemail.com] 
Tuesday, May 05, 2009 7:39:38 PM 
Douf sand 
Re:_ Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Now text is coming up. 
I doubt we can do anything but maybe we can help with an interview. Ill ask. 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:26:49 2009 
Subject: Fw:I fwolverhampton FC/visa matter 

----- Original Message --~-----------­
From: Trista Schroeder! 
To: Doug Band;. Casey LW_a-ss_e_r_m_a_,nl-----~_, 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:08:21 2009 
Subject: RE: I rwolverhampton FC/visa matter 

86 
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Hi Doug: have you heard anything on this? I understand=::::Js team leaves for the US on Thursday so he would need 
to get in to the US Embassy tomorrow. Let me know if I can provide you with any further details to help move this along. 

Thanks, Trista 

-----Original Message-----
From: Doug Band [mailto:dou~~~~---­
Sent: Tuesday, May 05, 2009 11 :25 AM 
To: Casey Wasserman· Trista Schroeder 
Subject: Re:I Nvolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Will email her 

----- Original Message -----~-----~ 
From: Casey Wasserman[mmmmmm-
To: Doug Band; Trista Schroede~ 
Sent: Tue May 05 14:23:50 2009~--------
Subject: FW:[ rwolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Can you help with the below, or maybe Huma??? I am copying trista as I am on the plane in case I lose connection ... thx. 

Casey Wasserman 
Chairman & CEO 
Wasserman Media Group, LLC 
12100 WOlympic Blvd Suite 400 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 

310.788.7733 v 
310.882.4600 F 

P WASSERMAN MEDIA GROUP IS A GREEN COMPANY" Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

**Because e-mail can be altered electronically, the integrity of this communication cannot be guaranteed. This email 
message is for the sole use bf the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any 
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.** 
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------Forwarded Message 86 From: Tim Hoy _______ _ 

Date: Tue, 5 May 2009 10:45:55 -0700 
To: Casey Wasserman I i 

Cc: Paul Martin I jTa~ia Bennett-Baggs~• -~~~---~Trista Schroeder 
1 Subjectl~~------Vwolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Casey:. . . 
Paul Martin's client. I I needs to get an expedited appointment at the US Embassy in London this 
week and we have hit some road blocks. I am writing to ask for your help. 

I I so he cannot get a visa to the US without first being "interviewed" in the visa section of 
the u's Embassy in London. 
--The US Embassy in London says the eartiest they can seec=::Jis July 10th, which means he misses the trip. 
--1 contacted Senator Boxer's office in SF for help and didn't get very far. They balked at the criminal charge and said 
they "couldn't help." 
--I'm now trying to get help from Sherrod Brown's office but that's not going well either. 
--So do you have any ideas/contacts that could contact the US Embassy in London and as!< that they see c= 
tomorrow? 

Any help/thoughts would be appreciated. 
Thanks. 
Tim 

------ End of Forwarded Message 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Then dont · 

Doug Band~~~-----~ 
Tuesday, May 05, 2009 7:43:30 PM 
Huma Abedin 
Re:I !Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Huma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:40:09 2009 
Subject: Re:I !Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

I got this now, makes me nervous to get invloved but ill ask. 

-----Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:39:18 2009 
Subject: Re:I Nvolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Send me yourc=J 
You have 50 email accounts .... 

I never got that one 

-----Original Message ----­
From: Huma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:38:17 2009 
Subject: Re:I !Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

!
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I emailed you to ask to resend cause the whole email doesn't come on here. Also, I don't get these emails during the day. 
Can u resend to 

-----Original Message----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Tue May 05 19:26:49 2009 
Subject: Fwl fvvolverhampton FC/visa matter 

-----Original Message---~---------­
From: Trista Schroeder 1 
To: Doug Band; Casey W~as-s-er_m_a_~~----~~ 
Sent: Tue Mav 05 19·08·21 2009 
Subject: RE: I lvvolverhampton FC/\(isa matter 

Hi Doug: have you heard anything on this? I understand c=J•s team leaves for the US on Thursday so he would need 
to get in to the US Embassy tomorrow. Let me know if I can provide you with any further details to help move this along. 

Thanks, Trista 

-··--Original Message----­
From: Doug Band [mailto:dougl 
Sent: Tuesday, May 05, 20091r.1~:2~5~A~M~---~ 
To: Casey Wasserman; Trista Schroeder 
Subject: Re: I !Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Will email her 

----· Original Message ----·~----~ 
From: Casey Wasserman 

~----~ 
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) 
To: Doug Band; Trista Schroeder~-------­
Sent: Tue MayQ!2J4:4~:~Q4QQ~ 

. Subject: FW: I m)!Wolverhampton FC/visa matter 

Can you help with the below, or maybe Huma??? I am copying trista as I am on the plane in case I lose connection ... thx. 

Casey Wasserman 
Chairman & CEO 
Wasserman Media Group, LLC 
12100 W Olympic Blvd Suite 400 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 

310.788.7733 v 
310.882.4600 F 

P WASSERMAN MEDIA GROUP IS A GREEN COMPANY - Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

**Because e-mail can be altered electronically, the integrity of this communication cannot be guaranteed. This email 
message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any 
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.** 

------ Forwarded~M_e_s_sa~g~e ___ ~ 
From: Tim Hoy 1 I 
Date: Tue, 5 May 2009 10:45:55-0700 
To: Casey Wass~e_rm_a_n~~~~-~ 
Cc: Paul Martin , Tania Bennett-Baggs 

Subject:! NVolverhampton FC/visa matter 
~------

Casey: 

Trista Schroeder 
~------~ 

Paul Martin's client, needs to get an expedited appointment at the US Embassy in London this 
week and we have hit some road blocks. I am writing to ask for your help. 

so he cannot get a visa to the US without first being "interviewed" in the visa section of 
the US Embassy in London. 
--The US Embassy in London says the earliest they can see c=Jis July 10th, which means he misses the trip. 
--1 contacted Sen·ator Boxer's office in SF for help and didn't get very far. They balked at the criminal charge and said 
they "couldn't help." 
--I'm now trying to get help from Sherrod Brown's office but that's not going well either. 
--So do you have any ideas/contacts that could contact the US Embassy in London and ask that they seeLJ 
tomorrow? 

Any help/thoughts would be appreciated. 
Thanks. 
Tim 

------ End of Forwarded Message 
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From: Huma Abedin [Huma@clintonemail.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 17, 2009 4:33:00 AM · 
To: Doug Band 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

I know bisa williams on cuba desk well. She's usually very responsive. She's helped me on a few things in the past. 

---- Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Thu Jul 16 19:37:03 2009 
Subject Fw: Summary doc 

Left u msg on your cell 

J Pis call zach asao on this 
I I 
Important 

----- Original Message ----
From: Zach Schwartz ~-------~ 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Thu Jul 16 18:34:48 2009 
Subject: Fw: Summary doc 

RELEASE IN 
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Doug, I am writing you as a last resort because the coordinator for our trip to Cuba has been getting the run around trying to 
get through a process he normally has no issue with. 

Can we talk on the phone to discuss the below? 

z 

----Original Message ~====····················································································· 
From: Stephen Rivers 
To: Zach Schwartz ~------~ 

Sent: Thu Jul 16 14:57:50 2009 
Subject: Summary doc 

1. On June 9, Shangri-la Entertainment applied for a license from OFAC (Office of Foreign Assets Control, U.S. Department 
of the Treasury) under 31 CFR § 515.564(b ), for a group offilm professionals to travel to Havana, Cuba to conduct 
professional research for a docu-drama film (currently titled "Miramar"), that the company is preparing to make. 
2. Stephen Rivers, representing Shangri-la, has been communicating with .OFAC for several weeks regarding this license 
application, by phone and fax. (He also tried a number of times, via phone and fax, to reach Bisa Williams, director of the 
Office of Cuban Affairs at the State Department, but never heard back from her or anyone else in her office.) 
3. · Today (Thursday, June 16),I pf OFAC informed Stephen Rivers in a phone conversation that the State 
Department had reviewed the license application and advised OFAC that the application was inconsistent with the 
Administration's policy towards Cuba. She said OFAC would be willing the license only one person to go to Cuba to conduct 
the research. 
4. Stephen Rivers replied, on the phone call and in a follow-up fax, that this decision is inconsistent with the previous 
licensing practice by OFAC on licenses issued to him on another film project, which licenses allowed several persons, not just 
one, to travel to Cuba to conduct the research. He explained that this one vs,. several issue had been previously discussed 
and decided by OFAC in favor of licensing several people to travel under a license for professional film research. (He further 
explained, as he had in a phone call with~ on Tuesday, that filmmaking is a collaborative process that requires the 
participation of many people, and sending only one person to conduct the research is wholly insufficient.) 
5. Shangri-la is requesting that OFAC and State simply follow their previous precedent under very similar (if not identical) 
circumstances and issue the applied for license by mid-day on Friday, June 17. (That is the deadline for reserving the flight to 
Havana, which is scheduled for June 29; we need to have the license· in hand to reserve the plane, and if we cannot reserve 
the plane by the end of the afternoon tomorrow it will be impossible to do so.) . 
6. If the concern of OFAC and State is the number of people who would travel under the license (13 were listed in the 
application), then we would be willing to reduce the number of travelers to a mutually agreed-upon number that would fulfill 
the professional research purposes of the trip while reassuring OFAC and State that only those who absolutely n·eeded to 
travel will do so. 

u A ncun'1 t'>n'1 'i 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Enjoy. 

Huma Abedin [Huma@clintonemail.com] 
Friday, July 17, 2009 4:37:21 AM 
Doug Band 
Re: Summary doc 

Cuba is complicated. Am sure u aren't surprised to hear that!! 

---·- Original Message -----
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:34:22 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

Yep 
Fun 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Huma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:34:06 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:32:09 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

----· Original Message -·--· 
From: Huma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:31 :48 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

Where r u? 

----· Original Message ---·· 
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:31 :30 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

Grazzie 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Hu ma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:31 :08 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

Just did 

·---- Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 

RELEASE IN 
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I 

I 

To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:30:48 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

K 
Important 

Maybe email him that now 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Hu ma Abedin 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Fri Jul 17 04:29:59 2009 
Subject: Re: Summary doc 

We were already wheels up to india. 
Just landed in prague to refuel. 
Ill call zach when we land in india. 

----- Original Message ----­
From: Doug Band 
To: Huma Abedin 
Sent: Thu Jul 16 19:37:03 2009 
Subject: Fw: Summary doc 

Left u msg on your cell 

Pis call zach asao on this 

Important 

----- Original Message -~----------~--~ 
From: Zach Schwartz 
To: Doug Band 
Sent: Thu Jul 16 18:34:48 2009 
Subject: Fw: Summary doc 

Doug, I am writing you as a last resort because the coordinator for our trip to Cuba has been getting the run around trying 
to get through a process he normally has no issue with. 

Can we talk on the phone to discuss the below? 

z 

----- Original Message -------------~ 
From: Stephen Rivers ·~• -------~ 
To: Zach Schwartz 
Sent: Thu Jul 16 14:57:50 2009 
Subject: Summary doc 

1. On June 9, Shangri-la Entertainment applied for a license from OFAC (Office of Foreign Assets Control, U.S 
Department of the Treasury) under 31 CFR § 515.564(b), _for a group of film professionals to travel to Havana, Cuba to 
conduct professional research for a docu-drama film (currently titled "Miramar"), that the company is preparing to make. 
2. Stephen Rivers, representing Shangri-la, has been communicating with OFAC for several weeks rega(ding this 
license application, by phone and fax. (He also tried a number of times, via phone and fax, to reach Bisa Williams. 
director of the Office of Cuban Affairs at the State Department, but never heard back from her or anyone else in her 
office.) 
3. Today (Thursday, June 16).! of OFAC informed Stephen Rivers in a phone conversation that the State 
Department had reviewed the license application and advised OFAC that the application was inconsistent with the 
Administration's policy towards Cuba. She said OFAC would be willing the license only one person to go to Cuba to 
conduct the research. 
4. Stephen Rivers replied, on the phone call and in a follow-up fax. that this decision is inconsistent with the previous 

UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State Case No. F-2016-10421 Doc No. C05965313 Date: 02/28/2018 
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licensing practice by OFAC on licenses issued to him on another film project, which licenses allowed several persons, not 
just one, to travel to Cuba to conduct the research. He explained that this one vs. several issue had been previously 
discussed and decided by OFAC in favor of licensing several pjople t~ travel under a license for professional film 
research. (He further explained, as he had in a phone call with n Tuesday, that filmmaking is a collaborative 86 
process that requires the participation of many people, and sending only one person to conduct the research is wholly 
insufficient.) 
5. Shangri-la is requesting that OFAC and State simply follow their previous precedent under very similar (if. not identical) 
circumstances and issue the applied for license by mid-day on Friday, June 17. (That is the deadline for reserving the 
flight to Havana, which is scheduled for June 29; we need to have the license in hand to reserve the plane, and if we 
cannot reserve the plane by the end of the afternoon tomorrow it will be impossible to do so.) 
6. If the concern of OFAC and State is the number of people who would travel under the license (13 were listed in the 
application), then we would be willing to reduce the number of travelers to a mutually agreed-upon number that would 
fulfill the professional research purposes of the trip while reassuring OFAC and State that only those who absolutely 
needed to travel will do so. 

UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State Case No. F-2016-10421 Do~ No. C05965313 Oat~: 02i28i2c)"18 A 5 
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From: 
· Sent: 

To: 

Doug Band~----~~~-­
Thursday, April 30, 200910:02:26 PM 
'habedinl I 

86 
86 
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Subject: Fw: VisaApplication of~l ________ ~l**from Michael Cohl"** 83 INA 

Importance: High 

Attachments: .pdf 83 INA 
~---------~ 

? 

----- Original Message -~-----------­
From: Zach Schwartz 

' To: Doug Band ~------~ 

Sent: Thu Apr 30 21 :46:1 o 2009 ________ ~ 
Subject: FW: Visa Application o ***from Michael Cohl*** 

Doug, sorry to bug you with this, especially given the last email. Steve knows you have a lot going on, time is short and 
Michael Cohl asked if you could point him in the right direction to help for this. 

Don't worry about our Cuba trip, we'll figure it out. 

From: Brenda Lowe [mailto~-----~ 
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2009 2:30 PM 
To: Zach Schwartz 
Subject: Visa Application 
Importance: High 

Dear Steve, 

Cohl*** 
( 

Attached is a letter outlining the situation to you which can be sent to Mrs. Clinton or I trust you to do what's necessary. 
We have attached the relevant correspondence. Looking forward to a successful conclusion, . 

Love, 

Michael 

Dear Mrs. Clinton, 

We seek your urgent assistance in a matter that is a profound concern for our mutual friend, Pete Seeger. As you may 
know, this Sunday, May 3rd, we will be celebrating Pete's 90th birthday at Madison Square Garden. Joining Pete will be 

·more than 40 internationally recognized artists such as Bruce Springsteen, John Mellencamp, Dave Matthews. Emmylou 
Harris, Joan Baez and Ladysmith Black Mambazo. 

HA 09/01/2015 
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The aim of this event is not only to honor Pete and his legendary contributions to American culture, but also to raise funds 
and awareness about environmental issues and its theme is "Creating the Next Generation of Environmental Leaders". 

This would mean so much to Pete and to so many others, not just those connected to the concert. This gesture of cultural 
diplomacy offers a symbol of the hope th.at we have enjoyed since you and Mr. Obama assumed your offices. 

The details for the pending application are: 

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact us. 

Thank you very much for your kind consideration of this requests. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Cohl 

Sent on behalf of Michael Cohl. Please feel free to reach me if. you need anything else, 

Brenda Lowel S2BN Entertainment Corporation 

83 ' 
INA 

83 INA 
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Fax:: 305-604-8909 

*:: 1688 Meridian Avenue Suite 1000 I Miami Beach Florida I 33139 

The information contained in this transmission is confidential and/or legally privileged and is intended solely for the use of 
the intended addressee. Accordingly, please be aware that any unauthorized review, use, distribution, or copying of this 
message, or any of its attachments or contents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, 
kindly alert the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the message. 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

Huma.Abedin [Huma@clintonemail.com] 
Friday, May 01, 2009 12:26:09 PM 
'hanleymr@state.gov' 
Fw: Visa Application 

High 

[RELEASE IN PART 83 INA,86) 

Michael Cohl""" 83 
INA 

Attachments: 831NA 

Can u print for me? 

----- Original Message -----
From: Dougc=B=a~nd~,~---~--~~= 
To: 'habedin[ I <habedin[ 
Sent: Thu Apr 30 22:02:26 2009.~--------
Subject: Fw: Visa Application o **from Michael Cohl*** 

? 

-----Original Message -~-----------~ 
From: Zach Schwartz To: Doug Band .................................................................................................................. . 

Sent: Thu Apr 30 21:46:10 2009~-------~ 
Subject: FW: Visa Application o ***from Michael Cohl*** 

Doug, sorry to bug you with this, especially given the last email. Steve knows you have a lot going on, time is short and 
Michael Cohl asked if you could point him in the right direction to help for this. 

Don't worry about our Cuba trip, we'll figure it out. 

From: Brenda Lowe [mailto ~~~~~-~ 
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2009 2:30 PM 
To: Zach Schwartz 
Subject: Visa Application of[ 
Importance: High 

Dear Steve, 

r .. from Michael Cohl*0 

Attached is a letter outlining the situation to you which can be sent to Mrs. Clinton or I trust you to do what's necessary. 
We have attached the relevant correspondence. Looking forward to a successful conclusion, 

Love, 

Michael 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 
Subject: 

Huma Abedin [Huma@clintonemail.com] 
Friday, May 01, 2009 12:56:28 PM 
Justin Cooper; Hannah Richert; Doug Band; 
Jon Davidson 
Re:I 
~--

We have info. Will send. Hrc hasn1 called yet. 

-----Original Message ----­
From: Justin Cooper 
To: Hannah Richert; Doug Band; 
Cc: Jon Davidson 
Sent: Fri Mav 01 12:55:13 2009 
Subject: I I 

86 
1:~LEASE IN PART I 

Huma Abedin 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ok. 

Huma Abedin [Huma@clintonema1I com] 
Friday, October 09, 2009 8·17.06 AM 
Doug Band 
Re: Request for help 

- Original Message --­
From. Doug Band 
To: Huma Abed1n 
Sent: Fn Oct 09 07:27:20 2009 
Subject: Fw: Request for help 

Not getting involved nor want to do him a favor 

- Original Message ---
From D91.rn Band 
To: 'ephL I <ephi,__ ___ ~ 
Sent: Fri Oct 09 07 26:56 2009 
Subject: Re: Request for help 

Unfortunately, we don't 
Will check around 
Thx 

Original Messa,...g_e_-------~ 
From: Ephi G1ldor 4 L, 
To: 'DBan~ I <DBan~ I 

Sent. Fri Oct 09 05 19.55 2009 
Subject: Fw: Request for help 

Doug please see my email below 
I wonder 1f u can help 
The other poss1b1lrty is if you know the ceo of freeport 

( 

It is a new orleans based company that run the biggest gold mine in the world near the mountain 

RELEASE IN PART I 
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They can approve anything in this areaand 1n fact in the past approved for very selected people to go via the mine 
I wonder if you or the president know somewhere in the company 
We are so desperate 
We planned this expedition for many months 

Respectfully 

Ephi 

- Original Message -­
From: Ephi Gildor 
To: 'abedinh@state gov' <abedinh@state.gov> 
Sent: Fri Oct 09 05:09:08 2009 
Subject: Request for help 

Hi huma 
I am in papua mdonesia 
We are 6 members in expedition attempting to try to climb the tallest mountain in the oceania 
The name of the mountain is carstensz (it was done before) 
We travelled for 10 days and currently we are in small town called nab1re 
We were suppose to fly for 1 hour with helicopter to base camp 
The helicopter was missing a part which arrived ' 
Because of local politics they do· not approve our flight 

We are so desperate and I wonder if you can help us 
Probably one phone call can help a lot to solve the issue because it 1s just local politics 

Respectfully 

Ephi 

This message contains confidential 1nformat1on intended only for the addressee(s) named above. If you are rot the named 
addressee, you should not disseminate or copy this email. Please notify the sender 1mmed1ately by email if you have received this 
email by mistake, and please delete this email from your system This message should not be construed as an inv1tat1on or offer to 
buy or sell any securities or financial instruments. 

LI A ft ft lft A I ft ft A P 
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From: 
Sent: 

Doug Band I 

Wednesday~, A--=p=n"l 1"'4~, 2'""0'"1....-0-..-S:c..-1~1 :~40"'P ..... M.,,----' 
To: Huma Abedin 
Subject: Fw: Attempt to connect GEN Shalikashvili and SEC Clinton 

---·· Original Message ••••• 
From: Doug Band~---~ 

. To: 'rachel.mclain <rachel.mclain( 
Sent: Wed Apr 1417:11:36 2010 ~---~ 
Subject: Re: Attempt to connect GEN Shalikashvili and SEC Clinton . 

Thx 

Unfortunately, I can't be of help as you understand the complex issues involved 

I will forward your note to them 

-----Original Messa,_e_-_·------~ 
From: rachel.mclai <rachel.mclain 
To: dband <dband ~---~ 

Sent: Wed Apr 14 17:09:06 2010 
Subject: Attempt to connect GEN Shalikashvili and SEC Clinton 

Doug, 

RELEASE IN PART 
86 

Thank you for sharing Huma's email and phone contact information with Mrs. Shalikashvili. I have been working on 
connecting General Shalikashvili to Secretary Clinton in hopes that they might speak for !i few minutes about a request for 
her to give the keynote at an event in D.C. in June. I realize that it is quite late in the game, so I have attempted to 
contact Hu ma to ask her to reference the Secretary's calendar and see if anytime on June 17 & 18th might be available 
for this speaking engagement. I certainly understand how busy the Secretary is these days, therefore making Huma quite 
busy as well. My first attempt to contact her was a week or so ago. I've left both voicemails and sent an email. General 
Shalikashvili is asking for just a moment of the Secretary's time. He understands that it is unlikely that her schedule would 
be free during that time, but is inclined to ask her about her interest level in this event and if she is unavailable, ask her 
about her interest in .a future event. When I spoke to the General's son and Mrs. Shalikashvili, they directed me to speak 
with you. Is there anyway that you might be able to assist with the coordination of a short phone call from the Secretary. 
My apologies ~~l~~~=~~i~is not within your normal daily activities. An( assistance and/or advice would be appreciated. 
My number is[ ]and the General can be reached directly at_ I Thank you in advance. · 

Warm Regards, 

Rachel Mclain 
Executive Assistant to General John M. Shalikashvili 
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